

Town Hall 18 Depot Hill Road Henniker, NH 03242

Tel: (603) 428-3221 Fax: (603) 428-4366

Incorporated November 10, 1768 "Only Henniker on Earth"

TOWN OF HENNIKER, NEW HAMPSHIRE

STAFF REPORT

DATE: 9/20/2022

TITLE: Tax Collector Update – Tax Deeding

INITIATED BY: Diane Kendall, Town Administrator

PREPARED BY: Diane Kendall, Town Administrator

PRESENTED BY: Kim Johnson, Tax Collector

AGENDA DESCRIPTION:

Each year, the Tax Collector must present deeds to the Board of Selectmen for properties which have outstanding balances dating back three or more years. This process is prescribed in RSA 80:77. In 2022, a property is eligible for tax-deeding if it has an unpaid balance on the 2019 lien.

The Henniker Tax Collector is here to talk about the Tax Deed List, request deed waivers as necessary and give an update on the department.

Legal Authority: N/A

Financial Details: N/A

Town Administrator Comment: N/A

Suggested Action/Recommendation:

Suggested Motion: